
Women's 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 AVERY LARSON SO Manhattan Hi 13.05  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 Natalee SHEPARD SR Tonganoxie H 13.06  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 Breaisha MCGRAW JR Hutchinson Hi 13.47  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 Valarie LUNA SO Great Bend H 13.55  (NW) 3(4) 4

5 Catelyn WASHINGTON SR Hutchinson Hi 13.58  (NW) 3(5) 2

6 Acacia WEIS SO Salina South 13.84  (NW) 3(6) 1

7 Mykayla CUNNINGHAM SO Salina Centra 13.98  (NW) 1(1)

8 EMMA GRIFFEE SR Manhattan Hi 14.04  (NW) 2(1)

9 ERIKA BOYER JR Manhattan Hi 14.12  (NW) 3(7)

10 Azariah DAWES  9 Hutchinson Hi 14.28  (NW) 2(2)

11 Callan HALL  9 Salina Centra 14.38  (NW) 2(3)

12 Daizy GOMEZ  9 Great Bend H 14.47  (NW) 2(4)

13 Nhubia CONEY SO Junction City 14.53  (NW) 1(2)

14 Rosario FAGAN  9 Salina South 14.79  (NW) 1(3)

15 Patience OKEMBA SO Junction City 15.02  (NW) 1(4)

Trinity RUSSELL SR Junction City DNS  (NW) 1

Peri ANDREWSON JR Salina South DNS  (NW) 2

Women's 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Natalee SHEPARD SR Tonganoxie H 27.47  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 Breaisha MCGRAW JR Hutchinson Hi 28.23  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 Sarah SCHWARTZ JR Hutchinson Hi 28.46  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 Valarie LUNA SO Great Bend H 28.47  (NW) 3(4) 4

5 Catelyn WASHINGTON SR Hutchinson Hi 28.68  (NW) 3(5) 2

6 MAXINE DOERING  9 Manhattan Hi 28.94  (NW) 2(1) 1

7 Daizy GOMEZ  9 Great Bend H 29.10  (NW) 3(6)

8 TAMAYIA WASHINGTON SR Manhattan Hi 29.25  (NW) 2(2)

9 Acacia WEIS SO Salina South 29.41  (NW) 2(3)

10 Brianna POLLARD SO Tonganoxie H 29.66  (NW) 3(7)

11 Kendyl GARY  9 Salina Centra 29.70  (NW) 2(4)

12 AVA WIDMAN SO Manhattan Hi 29.92  (NW) 2(5)

13 Rosario FAGAN  9 Salina South 30.16  (NW) 2(6)

14 Nhubia CONEY SO Junction City 30.17  (NW) 1(1)

15 Katelyn BOTZ JR Salina Centra 30.33  (NW) 1(2)

16 Patience OKEMBA SO Junction City 30.69  (NW) 1(3)

17 Lila SAMRETH  9 Salina South 32.47  (NW) 1(4)

Dorian ROBINSON SR Junction City DNS  (NW) 1

Women's 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HANNAH LOUB JR Manhattan Hi 1:04.36 2(1) 10

2 Janiah NICHOLSON SR Junction City 1:04.52 2(2) 8

3 Eliana BECKHAM  9 Great Bend H 1:04.83 2(3) 6

4 JILLIAN HARKIN SO Manhattan Hi 1:05.24 2(4) 4

5 Morgan MEIER SR Hutchinson Hi 1:06.49 2(5) 2

Women's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
6 Elle DENNING  9 Salina Centra 1:06.89 2(6) 1

7 Nhubia CONEY SO Junction City 1:11.33 1(1)

8 Breaisha MCGRAW JR Hutchinson Hi 1:12.49 2(7)

9 Patience OKEMBA SO Junction City 1:15.62 1(2)

Azariah DAWES  9 Hutchinson Hi DNS 1

Women's 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 HALLE GAUL JR Manhattan Hi 2:36.14 10

2 Olivia RUGAN SR Great Bend H 2:39.02 8

3 Grace ALLEN JR Salina South 2:39.68 6

4 Kylie ARNOLD JR Salina South 2:41.48 4

5 Katelyn ATKINS  9 Junction City 2:41.95 2

6 JOSIE KOPPES SR Manhattan Hi 2:42.80 1

7 Stella FOSTER JR Hutchinson Hi 2:43.41

8 Grayci KEELER JR Hutchinson Hi 2:48.80

9 Hannah LOOMIS JR Great Bend H 2:49.49

10 Allyson KAISER JR Great Bend H 2:57.02

11 Cora WHITE JR Salina Centra 3:02.14

12 Elizabeth YOUNG SR Salina Centra 3:11.73

ANDREA TANNER SR Manhattan Hi DNS

Women's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Emilia DIAZ JR Great Bend H 5:43.24 10

2 Lorna Rae PIERCE  9 Junction City 5:43.27 8

3 Grace ALLEN JR Salina South 5:43.88 6

4 RACHEL CORN JR Manhattan Hi 5:50.91 4

5 Olivia MANCINO-HINDE SO Salina South 5:57.93 2

6 Katelyn ATKINS  9 Junction City 6:00.71 1

7 Chloe INSKEEP SO Hutchinson Hi 6:02.26

8 Kylie ARNOLD JR Salina South 6:02.29

9 Stella FOSTER JR Hutchinson Hi 6:05.51

10 Addy NICHOLSON  9 Great Bend H 6:05.67

11 Allyson KAISER JR Great Bend H 6:25.89

12 Elizabeth YOUNG SR Salina Centra 7:01.99

Women's 3200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 JENNA KEELEY JR Manhattan Hi 11:45.83 10

2 AMELIA KNOPP SO Manhattan Hi 12:23.21 8

3 Emilia DIAZ JR Great Bend H 12:39.24 6

4 Lorna Rae PIERCE  9 Junction City 12:50.21 4

5 HALEY HENNINGSON  9 Manhattan Hi 12:55.62 2

6 Addy NICHOLSON  9 Great Bend H 12:58.71 1

7 Chloe INSKEEP SO Hutchinson Hi 13:11.00

8 Olivia MANCINO-HINDE SO Salina South 13:14.31
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Women's 3200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
9 Cora WHITE JR Salina Centra 13:50.40

Women's 100m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Makenzie PREMER  9 Great Bend H 16.65  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 KENNEDY PRESTONBACK SO Manhattan Hi 18.21  (NW) 1(1) 8

3 KYRA ARASMITH JR Manhattan Hi 18.48  (NW) 2(2) 6

4 Mersadie SPRAY  9 Great Bend H 18.55  (NW) 2(3) 4

5 Tashayla MEYER JR Hutchinson Hi 18.90  (NW) 2(4) 2

6 Candice SMITH SR Great Bend H 19.07  (NW) 2(5) 1

7 Daniela RHODEMAN SR Salina South 19.17  (NW) 2(6)

8 Harley SIERMINSKI  9 Salina South 19.67  (NW) 1(2)

9 Jimmena GARCIA JR Salina South 20.45  (NW) 1(3)

10 AVA WIDMAN SO Manhattan Hi 20.77  (NW) 1(4)

11 Ziya SIMMS SR Hutchinson Hi 23.76  (NW) 2(7)

Dorian ROBINSON SR Junction City DNS  (NW) 1

Women's 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Makenzie PREMER  9 Great Bend H 48.90 2(1) 10

2 Mersadie SPRAY  9 Great Bend H 50.55 2(2) 8

3 KYRA ARASMITH JR Manhattan Hi 51.18 2(3) 6

4 KENNEDY PRESTONBACK SO Manhattan Hi 53.87 1(1) 4

5 Ziya SIMMS SR Hutchinson Hi 56.05 2(4) 2

6 Harley SIERMINSKI  9 Salina South 56.37 1(2) 1

7 Tashayla MEYER JR Hutchinson Hi 56.43 2(5)

8 Daniela RHODEMAN SR Salina South 59.33 1(3)

Jimmena GARCIA JR Salina South DNS 1

Women's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Hutchinson High School (A) 51.11 10

1) Breaisha MCGRAW JR 2) Sarah SCHWARTZ JR

3) Tashayla MEYER JR 4) Catelyn WASHINGTON SR

2 Manhattan High School (A) 52.16 8

1) MAXINE DOERING  9 2) ERIKA BOYER JR

3) EMMA GRIFFEE SR 4) AVERY LARSON SO

3 Salina Central High School (A) 53.57 6

1) Katelyn BOTZ JR 2) Chaliscia SAMILTON JR

3) Callan HALL  9 4) Elle DENNING  9

4 Great Bend High School (A) 54.86 4

1) Macy NACHTIGAL  9 2) Daizy GOMEZ  9

3) Katie KUHLMAN SO 4) Hannah LOOMIS JR

5 Salina South High School (A) 55.96 2

Junction City High School (A) DQ

1) Chloe WHITTAKER SR 2) Jayda HARRIS JR

3) Sarahgrace PILLING JR 4) Janiah NICHOLSON SR

Women's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Great Bend High School (A) 4:19.89 10

1) Eliana BECKHAM  9 2) Makenzie PREMER  9

3) Mersadie SPRAY  9 4) Valarie LUNA SO

2 Salina Central High School (A) 4:22.62 8

1) Kendyl GARY  9 2) Mykayla CUNNINGHAM SO

3) Callan HALL  9 4) Elle DENNING  9

3 Junction City High School (A) 4:26.24 6

1) Janiah NICHOLSON SR 2) Sarahgrace PILLING JR

3) Emme WATKINS SR 4) Jayda HARRIS JR

4 Manhattan High School (A) 4:27.48 4

1) KYRA ARASMITH JR 2) AVERY LARSON SO

3) MAXINE DOERING  9 4) JILLIAN HARKIN SO

5 Hutchinson High School (A) 4:28.82 2

1) Sarah SCHWARTZ JR 2) Tashayla MEYER JR

3) Stella FOSTER JR 4) Morgan MEIER SR

6 Salina South High School (A) 4:38.43 1

Women's 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Manhattan High School (A) 10:26.31 10

1) HALEY HENNINGSON  9 2) HANNAH LOUB JR

3) HALLE GAUL JR 4) JILLIAN HARKIN SO

2 Great Bend High School (A) 10:35.67 8

1) Eliana BECKHAM  9 2) Hannah LOOMIS JR

3) Emma LOOMIS JR 4) Olivia RUGAN SR

3 Hutchinson High School (A) 11:04.70 6

1) Chloe INSKEEP SO 2) Stella FOSTER JR

3) Grayci KEELER JR 4) Morgan MEIER SR

4 Salina Central High School (A) 12:19.83 4

1) Cora WHITE JR 2) Elizabeth YOUNG SR

3) Janae MONTOYA  9 4) Elle DENNING  9

Women's High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Mykayla CUNNINGHAM SO Salina Centra 5' 2" 10

2 Libby LIMON JR Hutchinson Hi5' 0" 8

3 Candice SMITH SR Great Bend H4' 10" 6

4 BONNIE HEGARTY SR Manhattan Hi 4' 10" 4

5 Valarie LUNA SO Great Bend H4' 10" 2

6 Elle DENNING  9 Salina Centra 4' 8" 1

7 AVA WIDMAN SO Manhattan Hi 4' 8"

8 Mersadie SPRAY  9 Great Bend H4' 6"

8 Hattie BALDOCK JR Tonganoxie H4' 6"

8 Anna HOGELAND  9 Salina Centra 4' 6"

8 Olivia BECKMAN SO Salina South 4' 6"

8 FAITH KRATOCHVIL  9 Manhattan Hi 4' 6"
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Women's High Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
13 Emma SUNDERLAND JR Tonganoxie H4' 4"

Lauren STEIN JR Salina South NH

Destiny HARDEMAN SR Salina South DNS

Women's Pole Vault
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Lexi DEINES SR Great Bend H8' 0" 10

2 Alaina BOYER SO Salina South 8' 0" 8

3 Liberty ALLEN SO Salina South 7' 0" 6

4 Katie KUHLMAN SO Great Bend H7' 0" 4

5 Sierra FERGUSON  9 Great Bend H6' 6" 2

6 OLIVIA MEHL SR Manhattan Hi 5' 6" 1

7 Anna HOGELAND  9 Salina Centra 5' 6"

8 Harley SIERMINSKI  9 Salina South 5' 0"

ALLISON ST LAURENT JR Manhattan Hi NH

Women's Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Sarah SCHWARTZ JR Hutchinson Hi17' 1"  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 AVERY LARSON SO Manhattan Hi 17' 0"  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Azariah DAWES  9 Hutchinson Hi16' 4"  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 Colleen PAGE SR Hutchinson Hi16' 3"  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 Chloe WHITTAKER SR Junction City 15' 7"  (NW) 1(1) 2

6 Candice SMITH SR Great Bend H15' 5"  (NW) 2(5) 1

7 Callan HALL  9 Salina Centra 15' 0"  (NW) 2(6)

7 KAHLIA ADAM SO Manhattan Hi 15' 0"  (NW) 2(6)

9 Lila SAMRETH  9 Salina South 14' 10"  (NW) 2(8)

10 Macy NACHTIGAL  9 Great Bend H14' 9"  (NW) 1(2)

10 Hattie BALDOCK JR Tonganoxie H14' 9"  (NW) 2(9)

12 FAITH KRATOCHVIL  9 Manhattan Hi 14' 7"  (NW) 1(3)

13 Daizy GOMEZ  9 Great Bend H14' 3"  (NW) 1(4)

14 Kendyl GARY  9 Salina Centra 13' 6"  (NW) 1(5)

15 Angelina MAYBRIER JR Salina South 13' 5"  (NW) 1(6)

15 Emma SUNDERLAND JR Tonganoxie H13' 5"  (NW) 2(10)

17 Brianna POLLARD SO Tonganoxie H13' 3"  (NW) 1(7)

18 Lauren STEIN JR Salina South 13' 2"  (NW) 1(8)

Alexis ACHEAMPONG SR Junction City DNS  (NW) 1

Women's Triple Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Colleen PAGE SR Hutchinson Hi36' 10"  (NW) 10

2 Candice SMITH SR Great Bend H34' 2"  (NW) 8

3 Jayda HARRIS JR Junction City 34' 0"  (NW) 6

4 Makenzie PREMER  9 Great Bend H33' 8"  (NW) 4

5 Layla JORDAN JR Salina South 32' 2"  (NW) 2

6 AVA WIDMAN SO Manhattan Hi 32' 0"  (NW) 1

7 Libby LIMON JR Hutchinson Hi31' 10"  (NW)

Women's Triple Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
8 Sarahgrace PILLING JR Junction City 30' 10"  (NW)

9 ALESSANDRA PORRES SO Manhattan Hi 30' 9"  (NW)

10 Lila SAMRETH  9 Salina South 29' 11"  (NW)

11 Olivia BECKMAN SO Salina South 29' 6"  (NW)

12 Brianna POLLARD SO Tonganoxie H28' 3"  (NW)

13 Emme WATKINS SR Junction City 26' 5"  (NW)

Women's Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 TEUILA ILALIO JR Manhattan Hi 38' 6" 10

2 Joem TOALA JR Junction City 36' 6" 8

3 Holly COLVERT SO Tonganoxie H33' 6" 6

4 Taryn WARREN JR Great Bend H33' 6" 4

5 Enaleen BARTOLOME JR Junction City 30' 6" 2

6 Rylie DUVALL SO Great Bend H30' 0" 1

7 Aunisty MCNEAL  9 Salina South 29' 6"

8 Madison FREEMAN SR Salina Centra 28' 6"

8 Sydney PADFIELD JR Tonganoxie H28' 6"

8 Arissa BUEFORD JR Hutchinson Hi28' 6"

8 Maddy YANTES SO Hutchinson Hi28' 6"

12 Caroline MIKAELE SO Junction City 26' 6"

13 Lucy REIKE  9 Tonganoxie H25' 6"

Chaliscia SAMILTON JR Salina Centra DNS

Women's Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Joem TOALA JR Junction City 111' 6" 10

2 Reagan GEIHSLER SR Salina Centra 108' 8" 8

3 Rylie DUVALL SO Great Bend H97' 4" 6

4 Arissa BUEFORD JR Hutchinson Hi91' 10" 4

5 Holly COLVERT SO Tonganoxie H91' 7" 2

6 Taryn WARREN JR Great Bend H90' 4" 1

7 Sydney PADFIELD JR Tonganoxie H90' 2"

8 Aunisty MCNEAL  9 Salina South 86' 8"

9 EDEN WESTFAHL JR Manhattan Hi 86' 2"

10 ZOE MYER JR Manhattan Hi 84' 0"

11 Rashada SMITH JR Salina Centra 81' 7"

12 Caroline MIKAELE SO Junction City 72' 5"

13 Lucy REIKE  9 Tonganoxie H65' 4"

14 Jayci MORIASI JR Hutchinson Hi55' 10"

15 Enaleen BARTOLOME JR Junction City 6' 8"

KYLIE PETERMAN JR Manhattan Hi DNS

Women's Javelin
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 ALYX GLESSNER SR Manhattan Hi 127' 6" 10

2 TAYLOR CLAUSSEN SR Manhattan Hi 123' 0" 8
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Women's Javelin (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
3 Reagan GEIHSLER SR Salina Centra 121' 11" 6

4 Aunisty MCNEAL  9 Salina South 108' 9" 4

5 Jaden WEIXELMAN SR Manhattan Hi 108' 5" 2

6 Dede GAMBLE SR Hutchinson Hi95' 8" 1

7 Taryn WARREN JR Great Bend H93' 7"

8 Macy NACHTIGAL  9 Great Bend H90' 9"

9 Lexi DEINES SR Great Bend H90' 6"

10 Jayci MORIASI JR Hutchinson Hi88' 0"

11 Liberty ALLEN SO Salina South 78' 3"

12 Peri ANDREWSON JR Salina South 77' 6"

Arissa BUEFORD JR Hutchinson HiDNS

Men's 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Ezekiel SEAMSTER SR Hutchinson Hi 11.30  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 Que HILL SR Salina South 11.38  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 Randall BANKS JR Junction City 11.53  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 ISRAEL NEWBY SR Manhattan Hi 11.55  (NW) 2(1) 4

5 BRAYDEN SCHOMAKER JR Manhattan Hi 11.69  (NW) 3(4) 2

6 Noah KHOKAR SO Hutchinson Hi 11.80  (NW) 3(5) 1

7 Inavion LEWIS JR Salina Centra 11.90  (NW) 2(2)

8 Daniel HERNANDEZ  9 Hutchinson Hi 11.93  (NW) 3(6)

9 Avery RICHARDSON SO Salina Centra 11.96  (NW) 2(3)

10 Daquession LEWIS SR Salina Centra 11.98  (NW) 2(4)

11 CHARLES JONES SR Manhattan Hi 12.01  (NW) 1(1)

12 Afton BOONE SR Tonganoxie H 12.19  (NW) 2(5)

13 Derick BARNES SO Tonganoxie H 12.26  (NW) 2(6)

14 Jaydon WINANS SO Junction City 12.26  (NW) 1(2)

15 Carson POWER  9 Salina South 12.28  (NW) 1(3)

16 Brandt COX JR Salina South 12.36  (NW) 3(7)

17 Tamar BROWN SR Tonganoxie H 12.43  (NW) 2(7)

18 Fabian MONTES SR Great Bend H 14.96  (NW) 1(4)

Austin MILLER SR Great Bend H DNS  (NW) 1

Elijah BOYD Junction City DNS  (NW) 1

Men's 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Randall BANKS JR Junction City 24.09  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 BRAYDEN SCHOMAKER JR Manhattan Hi 24.49  (NW) 3(1) 8

3 Ezekiel SEAMSTER SR Hutchinson Hi 24.54  (NW) 3(2) 6

4 Darell EVANS SR Salina South 24.57  (NW) 2(2) 4

5 Afton BOONE SR Tonganoxie H 24.67  (NW) 2(3) 2

6 Inavion LEWIS JR Salina Centra 24.70  (NW) 3(3) 1

7 ZACHARY HIRSCHEY JR Manhattan Hi 24.74  (NW) 3(4)

8 Jaydon WINANS SO Junction City 24.84  (NW) 1(1)

9 Daquession LEWIS SR Salina Centra 24.89  (NW) 2(4)

Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
10 Carter COPES JR Salina South 24.95  (NW) 2(5)

11 Derick BARNES SO Tonganoxie H 25.22  (NW) 2(6)

12 Carson POWER  9 Salina South 25.50  (NW) 1(2)

13 Cayden SCHEUERMAN SO Great Bend H 25.59  (NW) 2(7)

14 Braylon COUNCIL SO Great Bend H 25.95  (NW) 3(5)

15 Keaton KLAMM SR Tonganoxie H 26.29  (NW) 1(3)

16 Carson DEBERRY JR Hutchinson Hi 26.33  (NW) 3(6)

17 Branden ETHERIDGE SR Junction City 26.64  (NW) 1(4)

18 Daekwon ARMSTRONG JR Hutchinson Hi 26.77  (NW) 3(7)

Damarion SELLERS JR Junction City DNS  (NW) 1

EZ JACKSON SR Salina Centra DNS  (NW) 1

Men's 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Marcello BUSSEY SR Junction City 52.18 3(1) 10

2 TANNER DOWLING-BURNETT SO Manhattan Hi 52.89 3(2) 8

3 BAPTISTE LACROIX JR Manhattan Hi 53.38 2(1) 6

4 Mac HEMMER SR Salina Centra 53.92 3(3) 4

5 Josiah DELVA JR Junction City 54.16 1(1) 2

6 EMMANUEL MORTENSEN JR Manhattan Hi 54.30 2(2) 1

7 Jack PETERMAN SR Hutchinson Hi 55.12 3(4)

8 Donnovan BRYANT SR Junction City 56.30 1(2)

9 Daniel HERNANDEZ  9 Hutchinson Hi 56.73 3(5)

10 Oliver DOMINGUEZ SO Great Bend H 56.96 3(6)

11 Cj VANANNE SR Tonganoxie H 57.51 2(3)

12 Tamar BROWN SR Tonganoxie H 57.67 1(3)

13 Cayden SCHEUERMAN SO Great Bend H 57.79 2(4)

14 Jameer MOORE  9 Salina Centra 58.49 1(4)

15 Will WASHINGTON SR Tonganoxie H 59.60 1(5)

16 Abram JENNINGS  9 Salina Centra 1:00.92 2(5)

17 Ezekiel SEAMSTER SR Hutchinson Hi 1:01.38 3(7)

Men's 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Ethan BRYANT  9 Manhattan Hi 2:08.54 10

2 Jaime ARELLANES SR Great Bend H 2:10.73 8

3 Jackson HAYES SR Salina South 2:10.86 6

4 Dauntay KING SO Hutchinson Hi 2:12.51 4

5 William GRIFFITH JR Salina Centra 2:12.64 2

6 JAYLEN CRUSE SR Manhattan Hi 2:13.08 1

7 Titan HENEHA SO Hutchinson Hi 2:14.34

8 Matthew HUSLIG SR Great Bend H 2:14.52

9 TeJon MCDANIEL SO Salina South 2:20.25

10 Cooper AFFHOLDER  9 Salina Centra 2:20.94

11 Carlos LOZANO SR Junction City 2:25.93

12 Nathan HENRY SR Junction City 2:27.76
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Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
13 Abram JENNINGS  9 Salina Centra 2:28.43

14 Emory BARTH SO Salina South 2:28.71

Neil NAPUTO SR Junction City DNS

Julian AVILA SR Manhattan Hi DNS

Men's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 DANIEL HARKIN SR Manhattan Hi 4:22.33 10

2 Kaiden ESFELD SO Great Bend H 4:32.91 8

3 Ben MOSIER JR Manhattan Hi 4:34.51 6

4 Julian AVILA SR Manhattan Hi 4:40.55 4

5 Eli GILMORE SO Tonganoxie H 4:53.12 2

6 William GRIFFITH JR Salina Centra 4:58.49 1

7 Zack TIBBITS SO Salina Centra 5:09.87

8 Izaac LEONARD JR Salina South 5:12.79

9 TeJon MCDANIEL SO Salina South 5:21.85

10 Dawson JAMISON JR Salina South 5:23.23

Tyler ATKINS JR Junction City DNS

Trey COX SO Hutchinson Hi DNS

Men's 3200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Kaiden ESFELD SO Great Bend H 10:10.35 10

2 SEAN ANDERSON SR Manhattan Hi 10:11.52 8

3 Ben MOSIER JR Manhattan Hi 10:30.26 6

4 Eli GILMORE SO Tonganoxie H 10:33.71 4

5 GAVIN ERICKSON SR Manhattan Hi 10:39.99 2

6 Zack TIBBITS SO Salina Centra 11:30.52 1

7 Isaiah SMITH SO Junction City 11:39.83

8 Izaac LEONARD JR Salina South 11:41.17

9 Dawson JAMISON JR Salina South 12:16.67

Tyler ATKINS JR Junction City DNS

Men's 110m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Stephfon HUNTER JR Hutchinson Hi 16.48  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Madison REGEHR SO Great Bend H 18.01  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Adrian CASTENADA SO Hutchinson Hi 18.56  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 Seth ROBBEN SO Salina South 19.28  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 Allen MCMURRAY SR Salina Centra 19.73  (NW) 1(1) 2

6 ZACHARY JUND SO Manhattan Hi 19.81  (NW) 1(2) 1

7 David BROWN JR Salina Centra 19.96  (NW) 1(3)

8 Alex PALACIOS JR Salina South 20.09  (NW) 2(5)

Men's 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Stephfon HUNTER JR Hutchinson Hi 42.48 2(1) 10

2 Terrence TEDDER JR Junction City 44.36 1(1) 8

3 Madison REGEHR SO Great Bend H 45.48 2(2) 6

4 Allen MCMURRAY SR Salina Centra 45.68 2(3) 4

5 Isaiah HOLTHAUS  9 Tonganoxie H 46.54 2(4) 2

6 Adrian CASTENADA SO Hutchinson Hi 47.50 2(5) 1

7 Alex PALACIOS JR Salina South 47.62 1(2)

8 David BROWN JR Salina Centra 47.75 1(3)

9 Seth ROBBEN SO Salina South 48.27 2(6)

10 ZACHARY JUND SO Manhattan Hi 49.71 2(7)

11 Xavion FELTON SO Junction City 56.26 1(4)

Men's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Hutchinson High School (A) 43.63 10

1) Daniel HERNANDEZ  9 2) Noah KHOKAR SO

3) Xavier SMITH SR 4) Ezekiel SEAMSTER SR

2 Junction City High School (A) 44.15 8

1) Randall BANKS JR 2) Josiah DELVA JR

3) Austin SMITH SR 4) Marcello BUSSEY SR

3 Manhattan High School (A) 44.16 6

1) BRAYDEN SCHOMAKER JR 2) JOE HALL JR

3) CHARLES JONES SR 4) TANNER DOWLING-BURNETT

4 Salina Central High School (A) 46.44 4

1) Inavion LEWIS JR 2) Avery RICHARDSON SO

3) EZ JACKSON SR 4) Daquession LEWIS SR

Salina South High School (A) DNF

Men's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Manhattan High School (A) 3:35.46 10

1) ZACHARY HIRSCHEY JR 2) JOE HALL JR

3) TANNER DOWLING-BURNETT 4) Ben MOSIER JR

2 Junction City High School (A) 3:40.33 8

1) Austin SMITH SR 2) Terrence TEDDER JR

3) Donnovan BRYANT SR 4) Marcello BUSSEY SR

3 Hutchinson High School (A) 3:41.32 6

1) Daniel HERNANDEZ  9 2) Carson DEBERRY JR

3) Stephfon HUNTER JR 4) Dauntay KING SO

4 Great Bend High School (A) 3:42.93 4

1) Oliver DOMINGUEZ SO 2) Braylon COUNCIL SO

3) Madison REGEHR SO 4) Jaime ARELLANES SR

5 Salina Central High School (A) 3:44.91 2

1) Allen MCMURRAY SR 2) Inavion LEWIS JR

3) Avery RICHARDSON SO 4) Mac HEMMER SR
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Men's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
6 Tonganoxie High School (A) 3:47.61 1

1) Dallas BOND SR 2) Derick BARNES SO

3) Afton BOONE SR 4) Isaiah HOLTHAUS  9

7 Salina South High School (A) 3:56.30

Men's 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Manhattan High School (A) 8:45.86 10

1) BAPTISTE LACROIX JR 2) JAYLEN CRUSE SR

3) Ethan BRYANT  9 4) SEAN ANDERSON SR

2 Hutchinson High School (A) 8:54.96 8

1) Dauntay KING SO 2) Titan HENEHA SO

3) Jack PETERMAN SR 4) Trey COX SO

3 Salina Central High School (A) 9:07.51 6

1) Zack TIBBITS SO 2) Cooper AFFHOLDER  9

3) Isaac FRENCH JR 4) William GRIFFITH JR

4 Junction City High School (A) 9:19.04 4

1) Nathan HENRY SR 2) Carlos LOZANO SR

3) Neil NAPUTO SR 4) Isaiah SMITH SO

Men's High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 VINCENT MALONE  9 Manhattan Hi 5' 8" 10

2 CHARLES JONES SR Manhattan Hi 5' 8" 8

3 Damarion SELLERS JR Junction City 5' 6" 6

4 Daekwon ARMSTRONG JR Hutchinson Hi5' 6" 4

5 AARON NEWCOMER  9 Manhattan Hi 5' 6" 1.5

5 TeJon MCDANIEL SO Salina South 5' 6" 1.5

7 Zachary JOHNSON SR Salina Centra 5' 6"

8 Alexander SHEA JR Salina Centra 5' 4"

8 Carson POWER  9 Salina South 5' 4"

10 Isaiah HOLTHAUS  9 Tonganoxie H5' 2"

10 Xavion FELTON SO Junction City 5' 2"

12 Cayden SCHEUERMAN SO Great Bend H5' 0"

Madison REGEHR SO Great Bend HNH

Blake POJE SR Tonganoxie HDNS

Seth CLARK JR Junction City DNS

Men's Pole Vault
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 DOMINIC PALMIERI SR Manhattan Hi 10' 6" 10

2 Landon DICKSON SO Hutchinson Hi10' 0" 8

3 Trent COLLUM JR Hutchinson Hi10' 0" 6

4 Nathan HENRY SR Junction City 9' 0" 4

5 Clayton BAILEY SR Salina South 9' 0" 2

6 Jonathan RUIZ JR Great Bend H8' 0" 1

7 COLTON JOHNSON SR Manhattan Hi 8' 0"

Men's Pole Vault (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
8 Trevor MCMURAY  9 Salina South 8' 0"

9 Keaton KLAMM SR Tonganoxie H8' 0"

Derrick ROBERTS SR Salina South DNS

Men's Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 CHARLES JONES SR Manhattan Hi 22' 81 /2  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 JOE HALL JR Manhattan Hi 21' 11 /4  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Brandt COX JR Salina South 21' 01 /2  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 Randall BANKS JR Junction City 20' 51 /2  (NW) 1(1) 3

4 Christian TABORA SR Junction City 20' 51 /2  (NW) 2(4) 3

6 Que HILL SR Salina South 20' 3"  (NW) 1(2) 1

7 Darell EVANS SR Salina South 20' 01 /2  (NW) 2(5)

8 Carson DEBERRY JR Hutchinson Hi19' 11"  (NW) 2(6)

9 Noah KHOKAR SO Hutchinson Hi19' 51 /2  (NW) 1(3)

10 TALIQUE HOUSTON JR Manhattan Hi 19' 31 /4  (NW) 2(7)

11 Daekwon ARMSTRONG JR Hutchinson Hi19' 21 /2  (NW) 1(4)

12 Alexander SHEA JR Salina Centra 19' 2"  (NW) 2(8)

12 Oliver DOMINGUEZ SO Great Bend H19' 2"  (NW) 2(8)

14 Avery RICHARDSON SO Salina Centra 18' 11"  (NW) 1(5)

15 Braylon COUNCIL SO Great Bend H18' 0"  (NW) 1(6)

16 Tamar BROWN SR Tonganoxie H17' 10"  (NW) 1(7)

17 Austin MILLER SR Great Bend H17' 7"  (NW) 1(8)

Blake POJE SR Tonganoxie HDNS  (NW) 2

Onterious HILL SR Junction City FOUL  (NW) 1

Men's Triple Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 JASON MORAN SR Manhattan Hi 43' 31 /2  (NW) 10

2 AJ JOHNSON SR Salina South 42' 83 /4  (NW) 8

3 Carter COPES JR Salina South 42' 2"  (NW) 6

4 Oliver DOMINGUEZ SO Great Bend H41' 71 /2  (NW) 4

5 Xavier SMITH SR Hutchinson Hi41' 7"  (NW) 2

6 COLLINS ELUMOGO SO Manhattan Hi 41' 01 /4  (NW) 1

7 Onterious HILL SR Junction City 40' 101 /2  (NW)

8 Jameer MOORE  9 Salina Centra 39' 71 /2  (NW)

9 TYLER VRBAS SO Manhattan Hi 38' 73 /4  (NW)

10 Alexander SHEA JR Salina Centra 38' 7"  (NW)

11 Stephfon HUNTER JR Hutchinson Hi37' 4"  (NW)

12 Emory BARTH SO Salina South 36' 01 /2  (NW)

13 Noah JERKE SO Great Bend H33' 11"  (NW)

Zachary JOHNSON SR Salina Centra DNS  (NW)

Seth CLARK JR Junction City DNS  (NW)

David ROWELL JR Junction City DNS  (NW)
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Men's Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 DARIUS O'CONNELL SR Manhattan Hi 59' 0" 2(1) 10

2 DAMIAN ILALIO SR Manhattan Hi 45' 6" 2(2) 8

3 Isaiah PHILLIPS SR Hutchinson Hi44' 0" 2(3) 6

4 Kayson DIETZ JR Salina South 42' 6" 2(4) 4

5 Jeremias WILCOX  9 Junction City 41' 0" 1(1) 2

6 Rudy VARGAS JR Junction City 40' 6" 1(2) 1

7 JADEN MAGANA SR Manhattan Hi 40' 6" 2(5)

8 Andrew COLVERT JR Tonganoxie H39' 6" 1(3)

8 Keghan MCCONNELL JR Junction City 39' 6" 1(3)

8 Matthew GLEN SR Salina Centra 39' 6" 2(6)

8 Noah RAIGOZA JR Hutchinson Hi39' 6" 2(6)

12 Grady BARE SO Hutchinson Hi39' 0" 2(8)

12 Nick CLAYTON JR Salina Centra 39' 0" 2(8)

14 Greg SOMMERS SR Great Bend H36' 6" 1(5)

15 Angel LUNA JR Salina Centra 35' 6" 1(6)

15 Cooper JONES JR Tonganoxie H35' 6" 1(6)

17 Jose FELGUEREZ SO Salina South 33' 0" 1(8)

Men's Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 ETHAN GRUBER SR Manhattan Hi 147' 1" 1(1) 10

2 JADEN MAGANA SR Manhattan Hi 140' 6" 2(1) 8

3 DAMIAN ILALIO SR Manhattan Hi 131' 10" 2(2) 6

4 Mykell WILLIAMS JR Salina Centra 130' 6" 1(2) 4

5 Isaiah PHILLIPS SR Hutchinson Hi114' 8" 2(3) 2

6 Elijah CLARKE-BOYD SO Junction City 108' 2" 1(3) 1

7 Greg SOMMERS SR Great Bend H106' 2" 1(4)

8 Rudy VARGAS JR Junction City 105' 6" 1(5)

8 Noah RAIGOZA JR Hutchinson Hi105' 6" 2(4)

10 Alex LUNGU SO Tonganoxie H103' 10" 1(6)

11 Mason CLARK SO Salina Centra 100' 10" 2(5)

12 Taumaloto OSA JR Junction City 96' 11" 2(6)

13 Sabian MILLS JR Salina Centra 96' 1" 2(7)

14 Kayson DIETZ JR Salina South 95' 10" 2(8)

15 Logan BLANCARTE JR Tonganoxie H95' 8" 1(7)

16 Cooper JONES JR Tonganoxie H95' 0" 2(9)

17 Andrew FROETSCHNER SR Salina South 91' 9" 1(8)

18 Chase KEPLAR JR Hutchinson Hi87' 0" 2(10)

19 Jose FELGUEREZ SO Salina South 82' 4" 1(9)

Men's Javelin
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 JASON MORAN SR Manhattan Hi 156' 4" 10

2 ETHAN GRUBER SR Manhattan Hi 127' 3" 8

3 Mathew MOEDER SO Great Bend H123' 10" 6

4 Alex LUNGU SO Tonganoxie H115' 9" 4

Men's Javelin (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
5 Logan BLANCARTE JR Tonganoxie H115' 2" 2

6 Devon JUNGHANS SR Salina South 107' 10" 1

7 Noah KHOKAR SO Hutchinson Hi107' 10"

8 Aaron JEFFERSON JR Hutchinson Hi107' 10"

9 Mason CLARK SO Salina Centra 107' 5"

10 Noah RAIGOZA JR Hutchinson Hi105' 8"

11 Andrew KAISER SO Salina South 103' 11"

12 Andrew FROETSCHNER SR Salina South 102' 9"

13 Andrew COLVERT JR Tonganoxie H102' 2"

14 Evan WEDEL JR Great Bend H98' 10"

DANIEL TAMURA SR Manhattan Hi DNS

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Manhattan High School MANH 221.5

2 Hutchinson High School HUTH 100

3 Junction City High School JCHS 76

4 Great Bend High School GRBH 55

5 Salina South High School SALS 51.5

6 Salina Central High School SALC 31

7 Tonganoxie High School TOXH 17

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Manhattan High School MANH 150

2 Great Bend High School GRBH 143

3 Hutchinson High School HUTH 91

4 Junction City High School JCHS 57

5 Salina Central High School SALC 44

6 Salina South High School SALS 43

7 Tonganoxie High School TOXH 26
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